
TIMBER SALE BID SUMMARY

Sealed Bid

Forest Management Division

Escanaba Office

 0Withdrawn  = 0Without Bids  = 6With Bids  = 6Offered  =Number of Sales:

PURSUANT TO PUBLIC NOTICE, SEALED BIDS WERE OPENED AND COMPARED OR AN ORAL AUCTION WAS HELD.

THE FOLLOWING PERSONS WERE IN ATTENDANCE:

1 . Eric Thompson, Sale Officer 2 . Mary Sigfred, Witness 3 . Phil Ketola

05/13/2014          03:00 PM (local time)

Escanaba Office 05/13/2014          03:00 PM (local time)

Prospectus: 5128

Scheduled place, date and time of bid opening:

Actual place, date and time of bid opening:

% OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

HIGHEST BIDDER:

SALE NAME: MOSQUITO HAVEN

Minerick Logging Inc

33-004-13-01

179.13% % OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

HIGHEST BIDDER:

SALE NAME: 551 FAWN

Bill Kirschner Jr Trucking & Forest Products

33-007-13-01

96.76%

% OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

HIGHEST BIDDER:

SALE NAME: FOURTH QUARTER

LaFleur Forest Products LLC

33-010-13-01

111.12% % OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

HIGHEST BIDDER:

SALE NAME: FOREST ISLAND TRAIL

Roy E Vetort

33-028-13-01

52.37%

% OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

HIGHEST BIDDER:

SALE NAME: LOTTA SUGAR

Timber Products Michigan Ltd Ptrsp

33-029-13-01

142.38% % OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

HIGHEST BIDDER:

SALE NAME: Wiregrass Lowland

Giguere Logging Inc

33-030-13-01

100.56%

Note: This information can be found on the web at: http://www.michigan.gov/dnr/ POSTED BY: Mary Sigfred

POSTED ON: 05/13/2014 at 4:15:39 pm
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

Bid Opening Location:  Escanaba Office

Sale Name:

Contract #:

Species

MOSQUITO HAVEN

33-004-13-01

Product Units
Estimated 

Units

Advertised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:  10

* Minerick 

Logging Inc

Bid Per Unit

Frank's Inc

Bid Per Unit

Perry R Erickson

Bid Per Unit

Giguere Logging 

Inc

Bid Per Unit

 Bid Opening Date:  05/13/2014

Triest Forest 

Products Inc

Bid Per Unit

Earl St. John 

Forest Products, 

Inc.

Bid Per Unit

BID

Mixed Hardwood Sawlogs MBF  65.90 $180.00 $708.77 $315.00 $202.00 $220.00 $250.00 $180.00

Red Maple Sawlogs MBF  58.40 $195.00 $667.46 $405.00 $252.00 $220.00 $250.00 $195.00

Mixed Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  628.00 $18.15 $37.11 $30.00 $35.00 $40.00 $37.76 $18.15

Red Maple Pulpwood Cords  1,363.00 $15.00 $37.11 $37.00 $45.50 $40.00 $37.77 $46.11

NON BID

Paper Birch Sawlogs MBF  1.80 $128.00 $128.00 $128.00 $128.00 $128.00 $128.00 $128.00

B. Poplar Pulpwood Cords  8.00 $17.90 $17.90 $17.90 $17.90 $17.90 $17.90 $17.90

Mixed Softwood Pulpwood Cords  35.00 $16.70 $16.70 $16.70 $16.70 $16.70 $16.70 $16.70

N. W. Cedar Pulpwood Cords  12.00 $14.80 $14.80 $14.80 $14.80 $14.80 $14.80 $14.80

Paper Birch Pulpwood Cords  97.00 $15.80 $15.80 $15.80 $15.80 $15.80 $15.80 $15.80

Q. Aspen Pulpwood Cords  27.00 $20.90 $20.90 $20.90 $20.90 $20.90 $20.90 $20.90

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

Total $58,325.80 $162,806.22 $116,914.10 $115,257.70 $110,218.60 $109,501.39 $100,728.73
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

Bid Opening Location:  Escanaba Office

Sale Name:

Contract #:

Species

MOSQUITO HAVEN

33-004-13-01

Product Units
Estimated 

Units

Advertised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:  10

Deno Forest 

Products

Bid Per Unit

Timber Products 

Michigan Ltd 

Ptrsp

Bid Per Unit

Kretz Lumber Co 

Inc

Bid Per Unit

David Zwergel

Bid Per Unit

 Bid Opening Date:  05/13/2014

BID

Mixed Hardwood Sawlogs MBF  65.90 $180.00 $225.00 $200.00 $180.00 $180.10

Red Maple Sawlogs MBF  58.40 $195.00 $350.00 $220.00 $433.89 $195.10

Mixed Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  628.00 $18.15 $30.25 $35.00 $31.17 $30.10

Red Maple Pulpwood Cords  1,363.00 $15.00 $31.50 $35.00 $27.72 $35.10

NON BID

Paper Birch Sawlogs MBF  1.80 $128.00 $128.00 $128.00 $128.00 $128.00

B. Poplar Pulpwood Cords  8.00 $17.90 $17.90 $17.90 $17.90 $17.90

Mixed Softwood Pulpwood Cords  35.00 $16.70 $16.70 $16.70 $16.70 $16.70

N. W. Cedar Pulpwood Cords  12.00 $14.80 $14.80 $14.80 $14.80 $14.80

Paper Birch Pulpwood Cords  97.00 $15.80 $15.80 $15.80 $15.80 $15.80

Q. Aspen Pulpwood Cords  27.00 $20.90 $20.90 $20.90 $20.90 $20.90

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

Total $58,325.80 $100,431.60 $98,945.60 $97,790.90 $93,239.13
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

Bid Opening Location:  Escanaba Office

Sale Name:

Contract #:

Species

551 FAWN

33-007-13-01

Product Units
Estimated 

Units

Advertised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:  8

* Bill Kirschner Jr 

Trucking & 

Forest Products

Bid Per Unit

Giguere Logging 

Inc

Bid Per Unit

Perry R Erickson

Bid Per Unit

David Zwergel

Bid Per Unit

 Bid Opening Date:  05/13/2014

Deno Forest 

Products

Bid Per Unit

Roy E Vetort

Bid Per Unit

BID

Mixed Hardwood Sawlogs MBF  30.80 $144.00 $260.00 $200.00 $252.00 $144.10 $210.00 $180.00

Black Ash Pulpwood Cords  223.00 $12.30 $32.12 $40.00 $18.00 $30.10 $19.00 $25.10

Mixed Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  435.00 $23.90 $48.13 $40.00 $36.00 $35.10 $33.00 $30.10

Mixed Softwood Pulpwood Cords  57.00 $22.80 $41.12 $40.00 $34.50 $35.10 $30.00 $28.10

NON BID

Black Ash Sawlogs MBF  12.60 $37.00 $37.00 $37.00 $37.00 $37.00 $37.00 $37.00

Red Pine Sawlogs MBF  3.70 $109.00 $109.00 $109.00 $109.00 $109.00 $109.00 $109.00

Q. Aspen Pulpwood Cords  2.00 $25.90 $25.90 $25.90 $25.90 $25.90 $25.90 $25.90

Red Pine Pulpwood Cords  11.00 $39.70 $39.70 $39.70 $39.70 $39.70 $39.70 $39.70

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

Total $20,232.20 $39,809.15 $36,118.00 $30,760.10 $29,777.78 $28,128.00 $27,194.50
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

Bid Opening Location:  Escanaba Office

Sale Name:

Contract #:

Species

551 FAWN

33-007-13-01

Product Units
Estimated 

Units

Advertised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:  8

Bugay Logging

Bid Per Unit

Triest Forest 

Products Inc

Bid Per Unit

 Bid Opening Date:  05/13/2014

BID

Mixed Hardwood Sawlogs MBF  30.80 $144.00 $150.00 $144.00

Black Ash Pulpwood Cords  223.00 $12.30 $18.00 $14.00

Mixed Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  435.00 $23.90 $25.90 $24.00

Mixed Softwood Pulpwood Cords  57.00 $22.80 $23.00 $22.80

NON BID

Black Ash Sawlogs MBF  12.60 $37.00 $37.00 $37.00

Red Pine Sawlogs MBF  3.70 $109.00 $109.00 $109.00

Q. Aspen Pulpwood Cords  2.00 $25.90 $25.90 $25.90

Red Pine Pulpwood Cords  11.00 $39.70 $39.70 $39.70

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

Total $20,232.20 $22,569.50 $20,654.80
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

Bid Opening Location:  Escanaba Office

Sale Name:

Contract #:

Species

FOURTH QUARTER

33-010-13-01

Product Units
Estimated 

Units

Advertised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:  6

* LaFleur Forest 

Products LLC

Bid Per Unit

Minerick Logging 

Inc

Bid Per Unit

Triest Forest 

Products Inc

Bid Per Unit

Giguere Logging 

Inc

Bid Per Unit

 Bid Opening Date:  05/13/2014

Deno Forest 

Products

Bid Per Unit

Roy E Vetort

Bid Per Unit

BID

Black Ash Pulpwood Cords  852.00 $11.20 $33.00 $40.11 $40.60 $35.00 $20.00 $15.10

Mixed Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  287.00 $19.70 $44.00 $40.11 $40.60 $35.00 $33.00 $22.10

Mixed Softwood Pulpwood Cords  623.00 $20.80 $44.00 $45.09 $40.60 $35.00 $28.00 $21.10

Q. Aspen Pulpwood Cords  785.00 $22.65 $49.00 $42.51 $40.60 $35.00 $35.00 $25.00

Red Maple Pulpwood Cords  777.00 $16.30 $44.00 $40.11 $40.60 $35.00 $31.00 $23.10

NON BID

Black Ash Sawlogs MBF  68.40 $37.00 $37.00 $37.00 $37.00 $37.00 $37.00 $37.00

Mixed Hardwood Sawlogs MBF  7.80 $144.00 $144.00 $144.00 $144.00 $144.00 $144.00 $144.00

Paper Birch Sawlogs MBF  5.60 $103.00 $103.00 $103.00 $103.00 $103.00 $103.00 $103.00

Red Maple Sawlogs MBF  18.70 $157.00 $157.00 $157.00 $157.00 $157.00 $157.00 $157.00

B. Poplar Pulpwood Cords  38.00 $19.40 $19.40 $19.40 $19.40 $19.40 $19.40 $19.40

Black Spruce Pulpwood Cords  180.00 $18.30 $18.30 $18.30 $18.30 $18.30 $18.30 $18.30

Paper Birch Pulpwood Cords  88.00 $17.20 $17.20 $17.20 $17.20 $17.20 $17.20 $17.20

Red Pine Pulpwood Cords  60.00 $36.10 $36.10 $36.10 $36.10 $36.10 $36.10 $36.10

Tamarack Pulpwood Cords  35.00 $14.40 $14.40 $14.40 $14.40 $14.40 $14.40 $14.40

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

Total $73,981.55 $156,190.50 $153,693.68 $150,335.90 $131,721.50 $110,898.50 $85,308.40
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

Bid Opening Location:  Escanaba Office

Sale Name:

Contract #:

Species

FOREST ISLAND TRAIL

33-028-13-01

Product Units
Estimated 

Units

Advertised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:  7

* Roy E Vetort

Bid Per Unit

Minerick Logging 

Inc

Bid Per Unit

LaFleur Forest 

Products LLC

Bid Per Unit

Bill Kirschner Jr 

Trucking & Forest 

Products

Bid Per Unit

 Bid Opening Date:  05/13/2014

Giguere Logging 

Inc

Bid Per Unit

Triest Forest 

Products Inc

Bid Per Unit

BID

Red Pine Sawlogs MBF  215.30 $209.00 $310.00 $225.00 $235.00 $275.00 $210.00 $209.00

White Pine Sawlogs MBF  118.90 $100.00 $155.00 $175.00 $165.00 $150.00 $100.00 $100.00

Mixed Softwood Pulpwood Cords  473.00 $31.35 $58.10 $41.35 $44.00 $38.65 $40.00 $40.00

Q. Aspen Pulpwood Cords  475.00 $34.20 $53.10 $46.33 $48.00 $38.65 $50.00 $40.00

Red Pine Pulpwood Cords  265.00 $54.55 $75.10 $77.50 $66.00 $54.55 $90.00 $97.19

NON BID

Mixed Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  111.00 $29.70 $29.70 $29.70 $29.70 $29.70 $29.70 $29.70

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

Total $105,713.70 $161,074.50 $134,649.50 $134,612.70 $131,435.15 $126,919.70 $123,859.75
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

Bid Opening Location:  Escanaba Office

Sale Name:

Contract #:

Species

FOREST ISLAND TRAIL

33-028-13-01

Product Units
Estimated 

Units

Advertised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:  7

Shawn Erickson

Bid Per Unit

 Bid Opening Date:  05/13/2014

BID

Red Pine Sawlogs MBF  215.30 $209.00 $209.00

White Pine Sawlogs MBF  118.90 $100.00 $100.00

Mixed Softwood Pulpwood Cords  473.00 $31.35 $52.50

Q. Aspen Pulpwood Cords  475.00 $34.20 $34.20

Red Pine Pulpwood Cords  265.00 $54.55 $54.55

NON BID

Mixed Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  111.00 $29.70 $29.70

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

Total $105,713.70 $115,717.65
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

Bid Opening Location:  Escanaba Office

Sale Name:

Contract #:

Species

LOTTA SUGAR

33-029-13-01

Product Units
Estimated 

Units

Advertised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:  13

* Timber 

Products 

Michigan Ltd 

Ptrsp

Bid Per Unit

R&J Logging LLC

Bid Per Unit

Ottawa Forest 

Products

Bid Per Unit

Kretz Lumber Co 

Inc

Bid Per Unit

 Bid Opening Date:  05/13/2014

Park Falls 

Hardwoods

Bid Per Unit

Bill Kirschner Jr 

Trucking & 

Forest Products

Bid Per Unit

BID

Basswood Sawlogs MBF  68.60 $109.00 $359.00 $425.75 $325.00 $203.00 $185.00 $225.00

Sugar Maple Sawlogs MBF  155.00 $470.00 $1,345.00 $1,225.95 $1,310.00 $1,330.00 $1,270.00 $1,036.00

Basswood Pulpwood Cords  413.00 $18.90 $53.90 $56.12 $19.50 $18.90 $23.00 $36.50

Mixed Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  1,072.00 $29.70 $54.70 $58.57 $42.50 $40.94 $45.00 $48.13

Q. Aspen Pulpwood Cords  460.00 $34.20 $59.20 $58.28 $35.00 $34.20 $38.00 $50.00

NON BID

Beech Sawlogs MBF  1.90 $98.00 $98.00 $98.00 $98.00 $98.00 $98.00 $98.00

White Ash Sawlogs MBF  31.70 $82.00 $82.00 $82.00 $82.00 $82.00 $82.00 $82.00

Mixed Softwood Pulpwood Cords  187.00 $31.35 $31.35 $31.35 $31.35 $31.35 $31.35 $31.35

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

Total $144,351.55 $349,881.55 $340,650.15 $303,706.55 $296,149.23 $293,408.05 $274,332.91
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

Bid Opening Location:  Escanaba Office

Sale Name:

Contract #:

Species

LOTTA SUGAR

33-029-13-01

Product Units
Estimated 

Units

Advertised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:  13

LaFleur Forest 

Products LLC

Bid Per Unit

Shawn Erickson

Bid Per Unit

Minerick Logging 

Inc

Bid Per Unit

T.P.J. Brothers 

Logging, LLC

Bid Per Unit

 Bid Opening Date:  05/13/2014

Scott Thoney

Bid Per Unit

J.M. Longyear, 

LLC

Bid Per Unit

BID

Basswood Sawlogs MBF  68.60 $109.00 $215.00 $109.00 $230.00 $240.00 $109.00 $109.00

Sugar Maple Sawlogs MBF  155.00 $470.00 $905.00 $470.00 $966.08 $750.00 $880.00 $857.00

Basswood Pulpwood Cords  413.00 $18.90 $30.50 $18.90 $20.25 $18.90 $18.90 $18.90

Mixed Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  1,072.00 $29.70 $48.00 $122.65 $38.90 $48.00 $29.70 $29.70

Q. Aspen Pulpwood Cords  460.00 $34.20 $48.00 $34.20 $38.90 $45.00 $34.20 $34.20

NON BID

Beech Sawlogs MBF  1.90 $98.00 $98.00 $98.00 $98.00 $98.00 $98.00 $98.00

White Ash Sawlogs MBF  31.70 $82.00 $82.00 $82.00 $82.00 $82.00 $82.00 $82.00

Mixed Softwood Pulpwood Cords  187.00 $31.35 $31.35 $31.35 $31.35 $31.35 $31.35 $31.35

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

Total $144,351.55 $249,804.55 $243,993.95 $242,126.50 $221,323.75 $207,901.55 $204,336.55
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

Bid Opening Location:  Escanaba Office

Sale Name:

Contract #:

Species

LOTTA SUGAR

33-029-13-01

Product Units
Estimated 

Units

Advertised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:  13

Earl St. John 

Forest Products, 

Inc.

Bid Per Unit

 Bid Opening Date:  05/13/2014

BID

Basswood Sawlogs MBF  68.60 $109.00 $109.00

Sugar Maple Sawlogs MBF  155.00 $470.00 $553.87

Basswood Pulpwood Cords  413.00 $18.90 $18.90

Mixed Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  1,072.00 $29.70 $29.70

Q. Aspen Pulpwood Cords  460.00 $34.20 $34.20

NON BID

Beech Sawlogs MBF  1.90 $98.00 $98.00

White Ash Sawlogs MBF  31.70 $82.00 $82.00

Mixed Softwood Pulpwood Cords  187.00 $31.35 $31.35

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

Total $144,351.55 $157,351.40
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

Bid Opening Location:  Escanaba Office

Sale Name:

Contract #:

Species

Wiregrass Lowland

33-030-13-01

Product Units
Estimated 

Units

Advertised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:  4

* Giguere 

Logging Inc

Bid Per Unit

Perry R Erickson

Bid Per Unit

Bill Kirschner Jr 

Trucking & 

Forest Products

Bid Per Unit

Triest Forest 

Products Inc

Bid Per Unit

 Bid Opening Date:  05/13/2014

BID

Black Spruce Pulpwood Cords  741.00 $19.75 $41.00 $30.00 $21.00 $22.00

Mixed Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  711.00 $21.25 $41.00 $32.00 $24.00 $22.00

N. W. Cedar Pulpwood Cords  473.00 $19.85 $41.00 $28.00 $25.00 $20.00

Q. Aspen Pulpwood Cords  93.00 $24.40 $41.00 $34.00 $26.50 $25.00

Tamarack Pulpwood Cords  237.00 $15.55 $41.00 $30.00 $20.00 $20.00

NON BID

Mixed Hardwood Sawlogs MBF  3.80 $204.00 $204.00 $204.00 $204.00 $204.00

Balsam Fir Pulpwood Cords  58.00 $21.40 $21.40 $21.40 $21.40 $21.40

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

Total $47,103.50 $94,471.40 $70,514.40 $53,670.90 $50,485.40
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